ORDINANCE NO. $\frac{42}{2}$ -05

By: Matthew Lampke

An Ordinance to authorize the hiring of an interim Recreation Supervisor for a period of four months, to transfer \$12,000.00 from the General Fund to the Recreation Fund, to appropriate \$12,000.00 from the Recreation Fund to the Recreation Salary and Wages Account for the purpose of paying the salary of such position and to declare an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the hiring of an interim Recreation Supervisor for a period of four months is hereby authorized.

<u>Section 2.</u> That \$12,000.00 is hereby transferred from the General Fund to the Recreation Fund, and \$12,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the Recreation Fund to the Recreation Salary and Wages Account for the purpose of paying the salary of the position authorized by Section 1.

<u>Section 3.</u> That this Ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, said emergency being the necessity of assuring adequate staff supervision of the Recreation Department's programs, and shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval by the Mayor.

2005 Passed: Attest of Council

4.26.05 First Reading 5-10.05 Second Reading 5-24.05 Jund Reading Pa

.2005 Approved:

David H. Madison, Mayor